
A multipolar world order 
GDP, population, and military spending (% of world total)

Sources: IMF WEO April 2018, SIPRI Military Expenditure Database

Brazil 
China
EU
India
Japan
Russia
US

1.9
1.7

31.5
1.4

13.4
N/A
25.5

2.6
15

21.7
3.3
6.1
1.9

24.3

GDP
(CURRENT PRICES)

1990 2017

POPULATION

3
23.1
9.6

17.1
2.5
n/a
5.1

2.8
18.8
6.9

17.9
1.7

2
4.4

1990 2017

1
1.6

20.8
1.4
3.1
n/a

41.8

1.6
13.8
15.3
3.6
2.8
3.3

36.1

20171990

MILITARY
EXPENDITURE


