

# A multipolar world order

GDP, population, and military spending (% of world total)

	GDP (CURRENT PRICES)		POPULATION		MILITARY EXPENDITURE	
	1990	2017	1990	2017	1990	2017
Brazil	1.9	2.6	3	2.8	1	1.6
China	1.7	15	23.1	18.8	1.6	13.8
EU	31.5	21.7	9.6	6.9	20.8	15.3
India	1.4	3.3	17.1	17.9	1.4	3.6
Japan	13.4	6.1	2.5	1.7	3.1	2.8
Russia	N/A	1.9	n/a	2	n/a	3.3
US	25.5	24.3	5.1	4.4	41.8	36.1